501825681 02/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Barjan Products Acquisition, LLC	12/21/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Barjan LLC
Street Address:	7800 51ST Street West
City:	Rock Island
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61201-7398

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6400327
Patent Number:	D439891

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)348-5474 Phone: 216-348-5400

Email: ip@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Todd A. Benni/McDonald Hopkins LLC

Address Line 1: 600 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BARJAN LLC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd A. Benni

Total Attachments: 3

source=Acquisition#page1.tif source=Acquisition#page2.tif source=Acquisition#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027730 FRAME: 0820

CH \$80.00 640



PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "BARJAN LLC" AS RECEIVED AND

FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2005, AT 1:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BARJAN PRODUCTS ACQUISITION, LLC" TO "BARJAN LLC", FILED THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 7:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "BARJAN LLC".

4046935 8100H

101055230

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware. gov/authver. shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTYCATION: 8328704

DATE: 11-03-10

PATENT REEL: 027730 FRAME: 0821

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

BARJAN PRODUCTS ACQUISITION, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Barjan Products Acquisition, LLC has been duly executed and is being filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Act (6 Del. C. § 18-201, et. seq.).

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Barjan Products Acquisition, LLC (the "LLC").

SECOND. The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is c/o The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801.

THIRD. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the LLC in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation as of the 18th day of October, 2005.

By: /S/ Nancy L. Warner
Nancy L. Warner, Authorized Person

State of Deleware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:50 FM 10/18/2005 FILED 01:48 FM 10/18/2005 SRV 050849197 - 4046935 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

BARJAN PRODUCTS ACQUISITION, LLC

Barjan Products Acquisition, LLC (hereinafter called the "company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Barjan Products Acquisition, LLC.
- 2. The certificate of formation of the company is hereby amended by striking out Article First thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article First the following new Article First:

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Barjan LLC.

Executed on this 21st day of December, 2005.

/s/ Daniel	Collin	
Manager		

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:25 PM 12/21/2005 FILED 07:25 PM 12/21/2005 SRV 051050513 - 4046935 FILE

KAB 10679715.1

PATENT REEL: 027730 FRAME: 0823

RECORDED: 02/20/2012